	    POSICIONES PRIMERA DIVISION ZONA A

	EQUIPO
	PTS
	PG
	PE
	PP
	GF
	GC
	DIF

	OLAYON
	12
	4
	0
	0
	15
	5
	+10

	MATIENZO
	9
	3
	0
	0
	7
	4
	+3

	TIRO FEDERAL
	7
	2
	1
	1
	4
	2
	+2

	ATL LA FALDA
	7
	2
	1
	0
	3
	1
	+2

	SP RIVADAVIA
	6
	2
	0
	1
	3
	2
	+1

	EMFI
	4
	1
	1
	1
	7
	6
	+1

	CLUB CRECER
	3
	1
	0
	2
	6
	7
	-1

	ALTOS SAN PEDRO
	3
	1
	0
	3
	6
	9
	-3

	INDEPENDIENTE
	1
	0
	1
	2
	3
	6
	-3

	LEONES
	1
	0
	1
	3
	2
	6
	-4

	VILLAS UNIDAS 
	1
	0
	1
	3
	2
	9
	-7



	    POSICIONES PRIMERA DIVISION ZONA B

	EQUIPO
	PTS
	PG
	PE
	PP
	GF
	GC
	DIF

	RIVER PLATE
	10
	3
	1
	0
	6
	2
	+4

	25 DE MAYO
	9
	3
	0
	1
	9
	7
	+2

	M FERREYRA
	8
	2
	2
	0
	7
	3
	+4

	SP BRASIL
	7
	2
	1
	1
	7
	5
	+2

	SP HUERTA GDE
	7
	2
	1
	1
	5
	4
	+1

	PITTYS FC
	6
	2
	0
	2
	6
	4
	+2

	RACING
	4
	1
	1
	2
	3
	4
	-1

	SAN LORENZO
	3
	1
	0
	3
	4
	9
	-5

	ATL CAPILLA
	1
	0
	1
	3
	3
	6
	-3

	SAN NICOLAS
	1
	0
	1
	3
	4
	9
	-5



